Statutory Rules 1998 No. 1 40
Antarctic Marine Living Resources
Conservation Regulations2 (Amendment)
I, THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL of the Commonwealth of Australia,
acting with the advice of the Federal Executive Council, make the
following Regulations under the Antarctic Marine Living Resources
Conservation Act 1981.
Dated 1998.

98003121A-980210Z, 10/2/98. 1:55 pm
Figure 1: Chart of the Elan Bank area, showing the
location and numbering system of the
15n mile sampling squares.
Authorised Version F1998B00037 registered 26/02/2022
Antarctic Marine Living Resources Conservation 29
Regulations (Amendment) 1998, No.
Table 1: List of random trawl stations for Elan Bank. Square
grid locations are shown on Figure 1.
Square
Grid
Locations
First
Station
Second
Station
Third
Station
Fourth
Station
Fifth
Station
Al S56 24.55:
E065 55.28
S56 21.12:
E066 3.82
S56 17.66:
E065 50.32
S56 14.65:
E066 4.36
S56 26.73:
E066 5.89
A2 S56 30.88:
E065 50.84
S56 38.82:
E066 1.89
S56 41.46:
E065 44.57
S56 31.88:
E066 4.77
S56 41.86:
E066 9.47
A3 S56 43.80:
E065 59.38
S56 47.81:
E066 10.68
S56 55.20:
E066 9.21
S56 56.51:
E065 56.59
S56 43.96:
E065 47.81
A4 S57 1.86:
E065 50.20
S57 11.73:
E066 10.04
S57 4.77:
E066 2.05
S57 8.51:
E065 55.01
S56 57.71:
E066 3.60
Bl S56 19.77:
E066 24.88
S56 24.48:
E066 23.68
S56 27.58:
E066 11.59
S56 15.71:
E066 14.24
S56 15.57:
E066 32.45
B2 S56 32.59:

Regulations (Amendment) 1998, No.
Figure 2: Chart of the BANZARE Bank area, showing the
location and numbering system of the 25n mile
sampling squares
98003121A-9802102, 10/2/98, 1:55 pm
Authorised Version F1998B00037 registered 26/02/2022
Antarctic Marine Living Resources Conservation 33
Regulations (Amendment) 1998, No.
Square
Grid
Locations
First
Station
Second
Station
Third
Station
Fourth
Station
Fifth
Station
A3 S59 6.68:
E074 8.29
S58 57.00:
E074 8.20
S58 52.09:
E073 58.17
S59 1.81:
E074 22.81
S58 51.15:
E074 7.73
A4 S59 19.98:
E074 44.54
S59 24.14:
E074 39.25
S59 28.51:
E074 16.83
S59 10.38:
E074 43.06
S59 16.09:
E074 34.18
B2 S58 29.53:
E075 8.08
S58 34.35:
E075 29.03
S58 25.12:
E075 13.44
S58 24.11:
E074 49.18
S58 40.60:
E074 51.30
B3 S58 43.13:
E074 55.73
S59 1.89:
E075 11.48
S59 6.61:
E074 56.73
S58 47.70:
E075 17.89
S59 0.79:
E074 48.47
B4 S59 27.04:
E074 58.19
S59 24.82:
E075 15.60
S59 14.62:
E074 48.93
S59 15.43:
E075 19.41
S59 31.66:
E074 49.16
CI S58 17.16:
E075 36.55